

Town of Petawawa

Regular Meeting of Council Electronic Agenda February 22, 2022 at 6:30 p.m.

<u>Call to Order</u> (Moment of Silent Reflection)

Approval of Agenda

Disclosure of Pecuniary Interest

Approval of Minutes

1. Council Meeting (February 7, 2022)

Public Meeting

1. Zoning By-law Amendment (from "Rural (RU)" to "Residential One (R1))", Part of Lot 7, Concession Range Lake, Town of Petawawa

Attachment #1: Notice of Application and Public Meeting Attachment #2: Draft Zoning By-law and Schedule "A"

Presentations

 CAMSafe CCTV and Security Video Program – Sergeant Jeremy Ashley, Belleville Police Service

Attachment #1: CAMSafe Blog

By-laws

- 1. By-law 1480/22 being a by-law to amend By-law 456/07 of the Corporation of the Town of Petawawa, as amended. (from "Rural (RU)" to "Residential One (R1))", Part of Lot 7, Concession Range Lake, Town of Petawawa
- 2. By-law 1481/22 being a by-law to authorize a development agreement with 1994054 Ontario Inc. (Kevin Holm)

Attachment #1: Development Agreement

3. By-law 1482/22 – being a by-law to appoint an Acting Building Inspector for the Town of Petawawa.

Attachment #1: PL-4-2022 – Building Inspection Services

Correspondence

<u>Minutes</u>

- 1. Council-In-Committee Meeting (February 14, 2022)
- 2. Petawawa Accessibility Advisory Committee Meeting (November 25, 2021)
- 3. Petawawa Police Services Board Meeting (January 19, 2022)

Staff Reports

Councillor Reports

Closed Meeting

Confirming By-law

Adjournment